FORM PTO-1618A Expites 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

## 08-16-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

101117607

|                     | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| _                   | TRADEMARKS ONLY  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                     | TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traderparks: Rease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1 ~                 | ubmission Type   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                     | X New Assignment License   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                     | Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Merger  Merger  License  License  License  Munc Pro Tunc Assignme  Effective Date  Month Day Year  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                     | Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Change of Name   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                     | Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| C                   | Onveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                     | Name MERIAL LLC  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                     | Formerly   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                     | Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                     | Other  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| $  _{\mathbf{x}}$   | X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| [43                 | Oktober State of the of polation of garage and the object of the object  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| -                   | eceiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | eceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name HUBBARD ISA LLC   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | PROPERTY  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  PROPERTY  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  BAVAKA/TA  Composed of Composed  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  BBA/AKA/TA  Composed of CORPORATION TRUST CENTER  ddress (line 1) 1209 ORANGE STREET   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of CORPORATION TRUST CENTER  ddress (line 1) CORPORATION TRUST CENTER  ddress (line 2) 1209 ORANGE STREET  ddress (line 3) WILMINGTON DELAWARE 19801  City State/Country Zip Code   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Compos |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of CORPORATION TRUST CENTER  ddress (line 1) CORPORATION TRUST CENTER  ddress (line 2) 1209 ORANGE STREET  ddress (line 3) WILMINGTON DELAWARE 19801  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  DEA/AKA/TA  Composed of Corporation TRUST CENTER  ddress (line 2) 1209 ORANGE STREET  ddress (line 3) WILMINGTON DELAWARE State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached.  Corporation Association Other Other Country State (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R                   | Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  DEA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CORPORATION TRUST CENTER  didress (line 2) 1209 ORANGE STREET  didress (line 3) WILMINGTON DELAWARE Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other  City Other Corporation DELAWARE  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Des/gnation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R C C A A A A C X X | Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  DBA/AKA/ |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| R C C A A A A C X X | Name HUBBARD ISA LLC  DEA/AKA/TA  Composed of CORPORATION TRUST CENTER  didress (line 2) 1209 ORANGE STREET  didress (line 3) WILMINGTON DELAWARE State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorperation/Organization DELAWARE  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001943 FRAME: 0344

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/89<br>OMB 0651-0027   | 1618B   | Page 2                          | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|---------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.   |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name   | LARSON AND TAYLOR   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | 1199 North Fairfax Street                                     | , Suite 900                     |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | Alexandria, Virginia 223                                      | 14                              |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-394-4900   |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name   | Brewster Taylor   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Larson and Taylor   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 1199 North Fairfax Street                                     |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | Alexandria, Virginia 2231                                     | 4                               |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (Ilne 4)   |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments. | the attached conveyance do      | cument # [-4-   |  |  |  |  |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Trademark Application Number or the Registr                   | /                               |   |  |  |  |  |
| Irad   | emark Application Number(s)                                   | 1,788,363                       | ation Number(s)   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # -1-  |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount   | Fee Amount for Prope  | erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    | \$ 40.00  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Payment: Enclosed X   | Deposit Account                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555  |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Authoriza   | tion to charge additional fees: | Yes X No  |  |  |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |   |                                 |   |  |  |  |  |
| RF   | REWSTER TAYLOR  | Bril T. R                       | AUGUST 11, 1999   |  |  |  |  |
|  | of Person Signing   | Signature                       | Date Signed   |  |  |  |  |

## XXII/T03022USO

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| In Re Registration of      | ) |
|----------------------------|---|
| MERIAL LLC                 | ) |
| Registration No. 1,788,363 | ) |
| Issued: August17, 1993     | ) |
| Mark: RIITA                | ) |

## CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS MERIAL LLC, a Delaware corporation with principal offices located at 2100 Ronson Road, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, adopted and used the mark for which registration was granted in the United States Parent and Trademark Office as follows:

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. No.  | Issued    | Goods/Services                          |
|-------------|-----------|-----------|---|
| B.U.T.A.    | 1,788,163 | 8/17/1988 | Eggs For Breeding Purposes, in Class 31 |

WHEREAS HUBBARD ISA LLC, a Delaware corporation, with principal offices located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, was and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, MERI/IL LLC did on December 1998, and hereby does assign to HUBBARD ISA LLC, all right title and interest in and to said mark together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said mark and the registration thereof and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said mark.

MERIAL LLC

(DATE)

" "

PRINT NAME

run X

TRADEMARK REEL: 001943 FRAME: 0347